� We limit the aggregate amount of our investments in and advances to other non-guarantor entities.
These covenants are described in the credit agreement, which we have filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. See �Where You Can
Find More Information.� From time-to-time, we may amend the terms of the credit agreement or enter into new borrowing arrangements.
Amendments to the credit agreement may modify or eliminate some or all of the covenants or may add new covenants, and new borrowing
arrangements may include covenants that are different from those currently in the credit agreement.

At August 31, 2005, we had $227.5 million of letters of credit outstanding that were collateralized against certain borrowings available
under our credit facility.

11

Edgar Filing: LENNAR CORP /NEW/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

The table below shows our unaudited capitalization at August 31, 2005, adjusted for the sale of $300 million of 5.125% Senior Notes due
2010 that was completed on September 15, 2005. The exchange of outstanding Series A Notes for Series B Notes described in this prospectus
will not affect this capitalization:

Debt:
Revolving credit facility $ 473,000
Zero Coupon Convertible Senior Subordinated Notes due 2021(1) 162,347
5.95% Senior Notes due 2013 344,956
7 5/8% Senior Notes due 2009 275,936
Senior Floating-Rate Notes due 2009 300,000
Senior Floating-Rate Notes due 2007 200,000
5.50% Senior Notes due 2014 247,326
5.60% Senior Notes due 2015 502,127
5.125% Senior Notes due 2010 299,715(2)
Other debt 274,639

Total homebuilding debt 3,080,046
Financial services debt 862,715
Limited-purpose finance subsidiaries debt 2,682

Total debt 3,945,443

Stockholders� equity:
Class A Common Stock of $0.10 par value per share, 129,795 shares
issued(3) 12,979
Class B Common Stock of $0.10 par value per share, 32,755 shares
issued(4) 3,275
Additional paid-in capital 1,510,769
Retained earnings 3,490,534
Unearned compensation (39,975)
Deferred compensation plan � 439 Class A common shares and 44 Class B
common shares (4,047)
Deferred compensation liability 4,047
Treasury stock, at cost, 4,678 Class A common shares (250,492)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (7,778)

Total stockholders� equity 4,719,312

Total capitalization $8,664,755

(1) At August 31, 2005, our Zero Coupon Convertible Senior Subordinated Notes due 2021 were convertible into 5,170 shares of Class A
Common Stock because the average closing price of our Class A Common Stock over the last twenty trading days of the third quarter of